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Sommario/riassunto
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'Why in this enlightened day would one choose to entitle a work
Perversion, a term that is becoming passe? The great research
published in the last decade or two has taught us that aberrant sexual
behavior is found in other species, is ubiquitous in man, and is the
product of brain and hormonal factors that can function independently
of anything we might call psyche. Then too, their findings make
researchers regret society's moral stance that sexual aberration is
unnatural - sinful - and the repressive social action that follows. Thus,
in ridding ourselves of the concept of perversion, we have the tempting
combination of good research serving a humane cause. Yet it isthe
author'scontention, explored in the body of this book, that perversion
exists. The connotations of the word are unpleasant and have a flavor
of morality and therefore of free will that is antiquated in these days of
science and determinism. It is to avoid such connotations that the
softer terms "variant", "deviation," or "aberration" are used.
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